Shaker Heights Municipal Court

3355 Lee Road

Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120

Shaker Heights Municipal Court Qualified Bond Companies

The following list is not an endorsement by the Shaker Heights Municipal Court of any bondsmen, bonding company, or insurance

company.

All bail bond agents/agencies who desire to write bail bonds in the Shaker Heights Municipal Court must register with the clerk's
office before a bond may be filed in this court. All current registered agents/agencies are listed on the court's website. To register, an
agent/agency shall file a certified copy of the agent/agency's appointment by power of attorney from each insurer the agent/agency
represents for each licensing renewal period.

The Qualified Bail Bondsmen List will be updated on an as needed basis.

Bail Bondsmen who wish to be added to the list need to submit their qualifying power of attorney to the Clerk of Court during normal

business hours.

Bondsmen are encouraged to bring a copy of the list with them when posting bonds.

Alphabetical by first name

Bonding Agent
Aaron Jayson Snow
Aaron Jayson Snow
Alanna Janea Dunn
Amber Fuller
Amber Lazar

Qualified Bonding Agents 04/01/2026

Insurance Company

Bankers Insurance Co.

Allegheny Casualty Co.

Financial Casualty & Surety, Inc.
Lexington National Insurance Corp
Lexington National Insurance Corp

Bond Company
A1 Bonds, LLC
A1 Bonds, LLC

Chuck Brown Il Bail Bonds and Insurance LLC
T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds

Effective

through
04/01/2026

04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026



Anitra Price Bobbitt
Anthony Sylvester
Aria Novella Nimons
Audrey Lee

Brenda Lee

Brian Cole

Brian Jones

Brittany Appling
Brittany Sartin

Charles C. Brown
Chavon Scott
Christopher Harkovitch
Connor Loy

Dana Lachelle Acy
Dana Lachelle Acy
David Toth

Debora Elizabeth Gainey
Donald Allgood

Donna Michelle Walker
Dustin Gracemyer
Dwayne Lacey

Shaker Heights Municipal Court

3355 Lee Road

Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120

U.S. Fire Insurance Co.

Lexington National Insurance Corp
American Surety Co.

Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Allegheny Casualty Co.

Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
U.S. Fire Insurance Co.

Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Financial Casualty & Surety, Inc.
American Surety Co.

Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Lexington National Insurance Corp
Financial Casualty & Surety Inc.
American Surety Co.

Lexington National Insurance Corp
U.S. Fire Insurance Co.

Bankers Insurance Co.

Continental Heritage Insurance Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Financial Casualty & Surety, Inc.

Rod B Free LLC

T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Dana, Bail Bonds & Insurance Services
Turoczy/City Bonding

B&B Bail Bonds

Turoczy/City Bonding

Soke Bail Bonds

Rod B Free LLC

Smith Bonds & Surety

Chuck Brown Il Bail Bonds and Insurance LLC
Dana, Bail Bond & Insurance Services
Smith Bonds & Surety

T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Dana, Bail Bond & Insurance Services
Dana, Bail Bond & Insurance Services
T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Rod B Free LLC

Fast Bob’s Bail Bonding Inc.
Downtown Donna Brown Bail Bonds
Smith Bonds & Surety

Bad Boyz Bail Bonding

04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026



Dwayne Lacey
Dylan Farmer
Dylan Farmer
Edward Reid

Eric D. DelValle
Francis Haas
Gloria Ruff Hayes
Gwendolyn Coats
Holly Mayo

Janet M. Dunn-Kovachic

Jarin Curtis

Jasmine Smith
Jeremy M. Cheek
Jermaine Lawrence
Jessica Roberts
Jessica Roberts
Jonathan Smith

John M. Cunningham
John Frederick Perkins
John Rocco

Johnny Coats
Joshua Toms
Kasandra Quinones
Kathy Lewis

Kathy Lewis

Shaker Heights Municipal Court

3355 Lee Road

Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120

Bankers Insurance Company
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Lexington National Insurance Corp
Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Bankers Insurance Co.

Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Financial Casualty & Surety Inc.

Financial Casualty & Surety, Inc.
Lexington National Insurance Corp
Bankers Insurance Co.
Continental Heritage Insur. Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Seaview Insurance Company
American Surety Co.

Continental Heritage Insur. Co.
Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Allegheny Casualty Co.

Bankers Insurance Co.

Fast Bob’s Bailbonding Inc.
Smith Bonds & Surety

Farmer Bail Bonds

T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Turoczy/City Bonding

Smith Bonds & Surety
Simpson's EZ Bail Bonds
Turoczy/City Bonding

Dana, Bail Bond & Insurance Services
Chuck Brown Il Bail Bonds and Insurance LLC
T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Fast Bob’s Bail Bonding Inc.
Atlas Bonding

Soke Bail Bonds

Smith Bonds & Surety

Farmer Bail Bonds

Smith Bonds & Surety

Aladdin Bail Bonds

Dana, Bail Bonds & Insurance Services
Atlas Bonding

Turoczy/City Bonding

Soke Bail Bonds

Turoczy/City Bonding

A1 Bonds

A1 Bonds

04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026



Kevin Mayo

Kevianne Mayo
Kiasha Willis-Simpson
Kimberly M. Hostutler
Louis Darrow

Luis Reyes

Mary Smith

Maurie Nunn

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Kinney
Natashia Watts
Nowlhas Caseres
Nowlhas Caseres
Pamela Ruff Simpson
Patrick Calloway
Pennie Johnson

Philip S. Vari

Phillip H. Lambert
Raimondo Rocco

Ray Nathaniel Berry Il
Ray Nathaniel Berry Il
Roderick Anthony Mitchell

Shaker Heights Municipal Court

3355 Lee Road

Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120

Financial Casualty & Surety Inc.
Financial Casualty & Surety Inc.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
American Surety Co.

Lexington National Insurance Corp
Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
American Surety Company
Bankers Insurance Co.

Lexington National Insurance Corp
Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Bankers Insurance Co.

Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.

Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.
Continental Heritage Insur. Co.

Financial Casualty & Surety, Inc.
Continental Heritage Insur. Co.
Allegheny Casualty Co.

Bankers Insurance Co.

U.S. Fire Insurance Co.

Dana, Bail Bond & Insurance Services
Dana, Bail Bond & Insurance Services
Smith Bonds & Surety

Dana, Bail Bond & Insurance Services
T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Turoczy/City Bonding

Smith Bonds & Surety
Turoczy/City Bonding

Second 2 None LLC

Second 2 None LLC

T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Turoczy/City Bonding

Smith Bonds & Surety

Soke Bail Bonds

Simpson's EZ Bail Bonds
Turoczy/City Bonding

Turoczy/City Bonding

Atlas Bonding

Bad Boyz Bail Bonding

Atlas Bonding

A1 Bonds

A1 Bonds

Rod B Free LLC

04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026



Sawanzisha Taylor

Sean Wilkey

Shantel Binford

Shantel Binford

Stacey Ann Gibbs
Stanley Rose

Stephen Andrew Simpson
Sunnee Ball

Thomas Cool

Tina M. Duncan

Tina M. Duncan

Tomeko L. Mitchell
Torrey DeAngelo Mitchell
Torrey DeAngelo Mitchell
Tory Coats

Tracee Weatherspoon
Tracee Weatherspoon
Valerie Hughley

Vincent Roy Johnston
Wayne Knight

William Adams

William Haben

Shaker Heights Municipal Court
3355 Lee Road
Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120

Chuck Brown Il Bail Bonds and Insurance LLC
Smith Bonds & Surety
A1 Bonds

A1 Bonds
Rod B Free LLC

Financial Casualty & Surety, Inc.
Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
Allegheny Casualty Co.

Bankers Insurance Co.

U.S. Fire Insurance Co.
Continental Heritage Insur. Co. Atlas Bonding

Bankers Insurance Co. Fast Bob’s Bail Bonding Inc.
Lexington National Insurance Corp T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Financial Casualty & Surety Inc. Dana, Bail Bond & Insurance Services

Allegheny Casualty Co. A1 Bonds

Bankers Insurance Co. A1 Bonds

U.S. Fire Insurance Co. Rod B Free LLC
Allegheny Casualty Co. A1 Bonds

Bankers Insurance Co. A1 Bonds

Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Co.  Turoczy/City Bonding
Allegheny Casualty Co. A1 Bonds

Bankers Insurance Co. A1 Bonds

Roche Surety and Casualty Co.
American Surety Co. Dana, Bail Bonds & Insurance Services
Roche Surety and Casualty Co. Smith Bonds & Surety

Lexington National Insurance Corp T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds
Lexington National Insurance Corp T H Sly, LLC DBA AAA Sly Bail Bonds

Smith Bonds & Surety

04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026
04/01/2026



	The following list is not an endorsement by the Shaker Heights Municipal Court of any bondsmen, bonding company, or insurance company.

